

SUPPORT AT HOME - FEE SCHEDULE 1st November 2025 – 30th June 2026

Tallangatta Health Service

ABN 300 438 752 94

25 Barree St Tallangatta PO Box 77 Tallangatta VIC 3700

Telephone: 02 6071 5200

Case Management Fee is 10% of quarterl	y budget as allocated by Services Australia

Client Contribution (as calculated by Services Australia)		Service	Distance 0 - 20 kilometres	Distance 21 - 50 kilometres	Distance 51 kilometres +
Clinical	0%	Allied Health and other therapeutic Services (initial consultation 1.5 hours minimum) Occupational Therapist Physiotherapy Dietetics or Nutrition Podiatry Social Worker (Including Care Planning, Service Planning & Management, Monitoring, Review & Evaluation, Support & Education)	\$185.00 per hr	\$198.00 per hr	\$210.00 per hr
		Allied Health Assistant (therapy)	\$122.00 per hr	\$145.00 per hr	\$167.00 per hr
		Exercise Group Only (Group only)	\$ 99.00 per hr	\$105.00 per hr (if transport required)	\$110.00 per hr (if transport required)
		District Nursing (1 hour minimum fee) (Incuding Shower Assessments, Consumables where applicable, Care Planning, Service Planning & Management, Monitoring, Support & Education)	\$160.00 per hr	\$173.00 per hr	\$186.00 per hr
Independence	Full Pensioner: 5% P/Pensioner: 5% - 50% Self-Funded: 50%	Personal Care	\$100.00 per hr	\$108.00 per hr	\$115.00 per hr
		Social Support & Community Engagement Respite Transport	\$ 99.00 per hr	\$105.00 per hr	\$112.00 per hr
		Outing & Outdoors (Bus Outings)	\$ 99.00 per hr		
		Provider Travel – Kilometre Rate (Accompanied Social Support and Bus Outings only)	\$ 1.25 per Km		
Everyday Living	Full Pensioner: 17.5% P/Pensioner: 17.5% - 80% Self-Funded: 80%	Domestic Assistance	\$95.00 per hr	\$102.00 per hr	\$109.00 per hr
		Property Maintenance (minimum 1 hour)	\$103.00 per hr	\$112.00 per hr	\$120.00 per hr
		Meals (per meal)	\$32.00 per meal	\$35.00 per meal	\$38.00 per meal

Note: Services available 8am-6pm

** Prices subject to change **

48-hours' notice for cancellation of service is required or full fees will be charged.

All services are charged in 15-minute increments after the minimum services time is met.

District Nursing is rounded to the nearest 30 minutes - Public Holidays and Weekends are charged at \$286 per hour (minimum 3 hours) Independence and Everyday Living - Public Holidays and Weekends are charged at \$194 per hour (minimum 3 hours)